

CITY OF RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA
22112 EL PASEO, RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA, CA 92688 (949) 635-1800
PROJECT: FY 24-25 ANNUAL RESIDENTIAL OVERLAY
BID OPENING: MARCH 4, 2025 @ 10 A.M.
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$764,000



				Hardy & Harper		Prestige Paving		Excel Paving		Copp Contracting		All American Asphlat	
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Prepare and Implement Water Pollution Control Plan / Best Management Practices	1	LS	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00
2	Prepare and Implement Traffic Control Plan	1	LS	\$ 60,640.00	\$ 60,640.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00
3	Traffic Striping, Markings, and Markers	1	LS	\$ 5,565.00	\$ 5,565.00	\$ 7,815.00	\$ 7,815.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00
4	Survey Marker Restoration	1	LS	\$ 27,100.00	\$ 27,100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
5	2" Cold Mill Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	220000	SF	\$ 0.23	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 0.41	\$ 90,200.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 0.48	\$ 105,600.00
6	2" Asphalt Concrete Overlay	2750	TON	\$ 116.00	\$ 319,000.00	\$ 149.62	\$ 411,455.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 343,750.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 379,500.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 349,250.00
7	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole to Grade	6	EA	\$ 930.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
8	Adjust Sewer Manhole to Grade	22	EA	\$ 930.00	\$ 20,460.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 26,400.00
9	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	42	EA	\$ 630.00	\$ 26,460.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 40,320.00
10	Crack Sealing	1	LS	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 12,300.00
11	Remove and Reconstruct 6" Asphalt Concrete Pavement	5000	SF	\$ 7.30	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 9.74	\$ 48,700.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50,000.00
12	Remove and Reconstruct Traffic Loop	8	EA	\$ 840.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00
13	Furnish and Install Project Information Sign	2	EA	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00
14	Mobilization (5% max of Base Bid Subtotal)	1	LS	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
	BID TOTAL			Rank 1	\$ 619,000.00	Rank 2	\$ 688,870.00	Rank 3	\$ 698,930.00		\$ 700,300.00		\$ 707,970.00

As-Read \$ 688,790.00

				Onyx Paving		RJ Noble		JB Bostick		United Paving	
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Practices	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,039.00	\$ 6,039.00
2	Prepare and Implement Traffic Control Plan	1	LS	\$ 70,777.00	\$ 70,777.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 31,814.00	\$ 31,814.00
3	Traffic Striping, Markings, and Markers	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,235.00	\$ 8,235.00
4	Survey Marker Restoration	1	LS	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 61,176.00	\$ 61,176.00
5	2" Cold Mill Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	220000	SF	\$ 0.35	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 96,800.00
6	2" Asphalt Concrete Overlay	2750	TON	\$ 135.00	\$ 371,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 412,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 481,250.00	\$ 157.97	\$ 434,417.50
7	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole to Grade	6	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,994.16	\$ 11,964.96
8	Adjust Sewer Manhole to Grade	22	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 1,994.14	\$ 43,871.08
9	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	42	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 1,758.83	\$ 73,870.86
10	Crack Sealing	1	LS	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 39,988.00	\$ 39,988.00
11	Remove and Reconstruct 6" Asphalt Concrete Pavement	5000	SF	\$ 7.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6.78	\$ 33,900.00
12	Remove and Reconstruct Traffic Loop	8	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,764.75	\$ 14,118.00
13	Furnish and Install Project Information Sign	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 823.50	\$ 1,647.00
14	Mobilization (5% max of Base Bid Subtotal)	1	LS	\$ 27,373.00	\$ 27,373.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,244.00	\$ 17,244.00
	BID TOTAL				\$ 733,000.00		\$ 778,700.00		\$ 848,550.00		\$ 875,085.40